
 
Aqua Nor 2003 & Norwegian Aquaculture Tour 

 
Date Time Activity 
 
Tuesday 
August 12 

 
17.00-18.00 

 
Welcome reception at Quality Panorama Hotel in Trondheim 
 
Other hotel: Rica Hell Hotel (airport)  
 

 
Wednesday 
August 13 

 
08.00-09.30 
 
 
10.00-17.00 
 
12.00-14.00 

 
Investment breakfast at Britannia Hotel, sponsored by Atlantic Canada Opportunities 
Agency, organized by Canadian Embassy, Oslo 
 
Visit Aqua Nor trade show 
 
Optional: “Political fish soup” and public debate at trade show, details TBA on site 
 

 
Thursday 
August 14 
 

 
10.00-17.00 
 
10.00-14.00 
 

 
Visit Aqua Nor trade show 
 
Presentations by Norwegian companies 
 
10.00 Norwegian Institute of Fisheries & Aquaculture presents AquaNET 
Ivan Burkow, Managing Director, Stand # D360 
 
10.30 Shell farm planning & regulation. Jan Henrik Sandberg, FHL 
 
11.00 Sagafjord Sea Farm, Geir Blom, Stand # F529 
 
11.30 AkvaSmart AS, Olav Jamtøy, Stand # D335 
 
12.00 OxseaVision, Stand # E431 
 
12.30 TBL Marine, the aquaculture equipment manufacturers association + Norwegian 
Export Credit Agency 
 
13.00 RUBIN, Sigrun Bekkevold, Stand # D330 + Jellyfeed AS, Øistein Bekken, 
Managing Director 
 
13.30 Plastoform AS, work boats/platforms, Morten H. Olsen, Manager, Stand # A014  
 

 
Friday 
August 15 

  
08.00-20.00 
 
 
10.00-12.00 
 
12.00-14.00 
 
14.00-16.00 

 
Option 1: Visit Akvaforsk. This will include shellfish, Stand # D341 and Aqua Gen, 
Stand # D348 
 
Option 2: Visit Aqua Nor trade show + 
 
Visit Marintek, Stand #  
 
Visit SINTEF, Stand # D362  
 
 

http://www.choicehotels.no/hotels/hotel?hotel=NO001&language=en&promo=gglocal
http://www.rica-hotels.com/Templates/pages/Hotel.aspx?id=6822
http://www.britannia.no/english/


 
Aqua Nor 2003 & Norwegian Aquaculture Tour 

 
Date Time Activity 
 
Saturday 
August 16 
 

 
08.00-14.00 
 
Optional: 
 
09.00-13.30 
 
 
13.30-15.00 
 
14.00-19.00 
 
19.00 
 

 
Free time to explore Trondheim or relax 
 
 
 
Depart for cod and shell farm (optional tour, free transportation NOT provided, 
appropriate mini-bus/bus may be arranged, but paid for by the participants) 
 
Transport to airport 
 
Transfer from Trondheim to Bergen 
 
Arrive Clarion Admiral Hotel in Bergen 
 

 
Sunday 
August 17 
 

 
09.00 
 
10.00 
 
11.30 
 
12.30 
 
13.30 
 
16.00 
 
18:00 
 
Optional 
tour for 
shellfish: 
 
on return 
 

 
Depart from hotel 
 
Visit Alsaker Fjordbruk’s salmon farm at Onarøy, Onarheim 
 
Depart from farm 
 
LUNCH, hosted by Fiskeriforskning/Austevoll 
 
Visit Austevoll research station 
 
Depart for Bergen 
 
Return to hotel 
 
 
 
TBC (free transportation not covered) 
 
Briefing session for the group, sponsored by ACOA 

 
Monday 
August 18 
 

 
08.00 
 
 
09.00 
 
Shellfish: 
09.00 
 
 
11.00 
 
12.00 
 

 
Depart hotel (pack day-bag for Stavanger and bring on the bus or bring all luggage, 
we’re not going back to hotel before the airport) 
 
Visit CCN (Nutreco’s cod hatchery) 
 
 
Visit Scalpro AS, Toralf Magnussen, Stand # F529 (maybe the whole group), to look at 
“kamskjell”. 
 
Depart for Bergen 
 
LUNCH hosted by Fiskeriforskning/SSF 
 



 
Aqua Nor 2003 & Norwegian Aquaculture Tour 

 
Date Time Activity 

 
14.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
17.00-18.30 
 
17.30-19.00 
 
 
 
20:00 
 
20:30 
 

 
Visit SSF (herring oil & meal research) 
Also presentations by: 
 
1) Norwegian Institute of Fisheries & Aquaculture (Fiskeriforsking), by Dr. Atle 
Mortensen, Stand # D360 
 
2) Hordafôr AS, fish waste management company, Stand # E445 
 
Depart for Stavanger/Hjelmeland 
 
A bus will pick up the group at Sola Airport 
The bus will transport the group til Hjelmeland and to Høyland 
Gard. 
 
Arrival at hotel Høyland Gard a very nice "farm hotel”. 
 
Dinner at Høyland Gard 
  
After dinner the bus will bring those who are staying at Kobbasteinen hotel to their 
hotel. 
 
Dinner prepared by chefs from the Norwegian Culinary Institute, courtesy Nutreco 
 

 
Tuesday 
August 19 
 

 
07.30 
 
08.30 
 
08.45 
 
09.00-11.00 
 
 
 
11.00-15.45 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Breakfast at hotel 
 
Departure by bus from Høyland Gard 
 
Departure by bus/taxi  from Kobbasteinen 
 
Visit CAC, host Magnus Skretting, Stand # D334 
Presentations by Marine Harvest Management, and tour the Ryfisk plant (Marine 
Harvest salmon processing plant – largest in the world). 
 
Boat trip to halibut and salmon farms. 
We have to part the group in two, and use two boats. 
 
Group 1: 
     11.45 arrival at Helland (halibut farm) 
     12.30 departure from Helland 
     12.45 arrival at Imsland (halibut farm) 
     13.15 departure from Imsland 
     13.30 arrival at Lindvik (salmon fram) 
     14.00 departure from Lindvik 
     15.00 arrival CAC (the Salmon Pilot Farm) 
     15.45 departure from CAC 
     Lunch will be served on board in the boat 
 



 
Aqua Nor 2003 & Norwegian Aquaculture Tour 

 
Date Time Activity 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
16.30 
 
Shellfish: 
08.30-16.30 
 
18.00 
 
20.00 
 

 
Group 2 
     12.00 arrival at Imsland (halibut farm) 
     12.30 departure from Imsland 
     12.35 arrival at Lindvik (salmon farm) 
     13.10 departure from Lindvik 
     13.20 arrival at Helland (halibut farm) 
     14.15 departure from Helland 
     15.15 arrival at CAC (the Salmon Pilot Farm) 
     15.45 departure from CAC 
     Lunch will be served on board in the boat 
 
Arrive Stavanger 
 
 
Visit shell farms, hosted by Smartfarm AS  
 
Depart Stavanger airport for Bergen 
 
Return to hotel in Bergen 

 
Wednesday 
August 20 

 
06.00 
 
 

 
Depart for Canada 
 

 

http://www.smartfarm.no/

	Date

