

Date	Time	Activity
Tuesday August 12	17.00-18.00	Welcome reception at Quality Panorama Hotel in Trondheim
		Other hotel: Rica Hell Hotel (airport)
Wednesday August 13	08.00-09.30	Investment breakfast at Britannia Hotel, sponsored by Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency, organized by Canadian Embassy, Oslo
	10.00-17.00	Visit Aqua Nor trade show
	12.00-14.00	Optional: "Political fish soup" and public debate at trade show, details TBA on site
Thursday August 14	10.00-17.00	Visit Aqua Nor trade show
August 14	10.00-14.00	Presentations by Norwegian companies
		10.00 Norwegian Institute of Fisheries & Aquaculture presents AquaNET Ivan Burkow, Managing Director, Stand # D360
		10.30 Shell farm planning & regulation. Jan Henrik Sandberg, FHL
		11.00 Sagafjord Sea Farm, Geir Blom, Stand # F529
		11.30 AkvaSmart AS, Olav Jamtøy, Stand # D335
		12.00 OxseaVision, Stand # E431
		12.30 TBL Marine, the aquaculture equipment manufacturers association + Norwegian Export Credit Agency
		13.00 RUBIN, Sigrun Bekkevold, Stand # D330 + Jellyfeed AS, Øistein Bekken, Managing Director
		13.30 Plastoform AS, work boats/platforms, Morten H. Olsen, Manager, Stand # A014
Friday August 15	08.00-20.00	Option 1: Visit Akvaforsk. This will include shellfish, Stand # D341 and Aqua Gen, Stand # D348
	10.00-12.00	Option 2: Visit Aqua Nor trade show +
	12.00-14.00	Visit Marintek, Stand #
	14.00-16.00	Visit SINTEF, Stand # D362



Date	Time	Activity
Saturday August 16	08.00-14.00	Free time to explore Trondheim or relax
	Optional:	
	09.00-13.30	Depart for cod and shell farm (optional tour, free transportation NOT provided, appropriate mini-bus/bus may be arranged, but paid for by the participants)
	13.30-15.00	Transport to airport
	14.00-19.00	Transfer from Trondheim to Bergen
	19.00	Arrive Clarion Admiral Hotel in Bergen
Sunday August 17	09.00	Depart from hotel
August 17	10.00	Visit Alsaker Fjordbruk's salmon farm at Onarøy, Onarheim
	11.30	Depart from farm
	12.30	LUNCH, hosted by Fiskeriforskning/Austevoll
	13.30	Visit Austevoll research station
	16.00	Depart for Bergen
	18:00	Return to hotel
	Optional tour for shellfish:	TBC (free transportation not covered)
	on return	Briefing session for the group, sponsored by ACOA
Monday August 18	08.00	Depart hotel (pack day-bag for Stavanger and bring on the bus or bring all luggage, we're not going back to hotel before the airport)
	09.00	Visit CCN (Nutreco's cod hatchery)
	Shellfish: 09.00	Visit Scalpro AS, Toralf Magnussen, Stand # F529 (maybe the whole group), to look at "kamskjell".
	11.00	Depart for Bergen
	12.00	LUNCH hosted by Fiskeriforskning/SSF



Date	Time	Activity
	14.00	Visit SSF (herring oil & meal research) Also presentations by:
		1) Norwegian Institute of Fisheries & Aquaculture (Fiskeriforsking), by Dr. Atle Mortensen, Stand # D360
		2) Hordafôr AS, fish waste management company, Stand # E445
	17.00-18.30	Depart for Stavanger/Hjelmeland
	17.30-19.00	A bus will pick up the group at Sola Airport The bus will transport the group til Hjelmeland and to Høyland Gard.
	20:00	Arrival at hotel Høyland Gard a very nice "farm hotel".
	20:30	Dinner at Høyland Gard
		After dinner the bus will bring those who are staying at Kobbasteinen hotel to their hotel.
		Dinner prepared by chefs from the Norwegian Culinary Institute, courtesy Nutreco
Tuesday	07.30	Breakfast at hotel
August 19	08.30	Departure by bus from Høyland Gard
	08.45	Departure by bus/taxi from Kobbasteinen
	09.00-11.00	Visit CAC, host Magnus Skretting, Stand # D334 Presentations by Marine Harvest Management, and tour the Ryfisk plant (Marine Harvest salmon processing plant – largest in the world).
	11.00-15.45	Boat trip to halibut and salmon farms. We have to part the group in two, and use two boats.
		Group 1: 11.45 arrival at Helland (halibut farm) 12.30 departure from Helland 12.45 arrival at Imsland (halibut farm) 13.15 departure from Imsland 13.30 arrival at Lindvik (salmon fram) 14.00 departure from Lindvik 15.00 arrival CAC (the Salmon Pilot Farm) 15.45 departure from CAC Lunch will be served on board in the boat



Date	Time	Activity
		Group 2 12.00 arrival at Imsland (halibut farm) 12.30 departure from Imsland 12.35 arrival at Lindvik (salmon farm) 13.10 departure from Lindvik 13.20 arrival at Helland (halibut farm) 14.15 departure from Helland 15.15 arrival at CAC (the Salmon Pilot Farm) 15.45 departure from CAC Lunch will be served on board in the boat
	16.30	Arrive Stavanger
	Shellfish: 08.30-16.30 18.00 20.00	Visit shell farms, hosted by <u>Smartfarm AS</u> Depart Stavanger airport for Bergen Return to hotel in Bergen
Wednesday August 20	06.00	Depart for Canada